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APPENDIX I
Areas of State Forest as at 31st March, 1946

APPENDIX II
Summary of Planting and Silvicultural Operations in State Forests as at

31st March, 1946

52

Conservancy.

Permanent State Forest. Provisional State Forest.

Totals.

Percentages
of Land Area-
under State

Forest
Reservation,Ordinary. National

Endowment. Ordinary. National
Endowment.

Auckland
Rotorua
Wellington
Nelson
Westland
Canterbury
Southland

Acres.
416,347
694,805

1,059,967
1,071,442

916,924
486,658
543,853

Acres.
89,789

286,760
41,135

216,076
354,030

3,647
56,234

Acres.
135,031
152,666
33,698

785,803
363,241

633,679

Acres.
14,006
63,108
3,808

526,001
227,315

13,740

Acres.
655,173

1,197,339
1,138,608
2,599,322
1,861,510

490,305
1,247,506

7-62
15-16
9-41

37-09
48-18
4-93
7-35

5,189,996 1,047,671 2,104,118 847,978 9,189,763 13-84

6,237,667 2,952,096

Area treated, 1945-46.
Year of

Commence-
ment.

TotalNet
Area

planted.

New Area
planted,

1945.
Project. Gross Area

of Forest. Low-
pruned.

High-
pruned.

1

Thinned. Clear-
felled.

Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres. Acres.
Mangonui 1944 8,927 3
Waipoua 1925 12,600 3,980 76 207 1
Pnhipuhi 1904 1,565 1,209
Glenbervie 1945 4,931 7 7
Riverhead 1926 11,965 10,593 256
Tairua 1930 48,510 13,452 io 85 iio
Kauaeranga 1940 4,000 609 61
Maramarua 1928 14,087 12,311 682 20
Botoehu 1937 35,168 5,156 34 159
Whakarewarewa .. 1898 10,065 7,399 70 1 5 i<36 210
Waiotapu 1901 7,974 6,925 34 95 12
Kaingaroa 1913 344,397 259,423 2,267 8
Tongariro 1937 4,500 2,300
Erua 1930 6,648 4,390 120
Karioi 1927 25,869 17,195 201 13
Gwavas 1944 8,645 9 "2
Kgaumu 1942 5,243 15 2
GoldenDowns 1927 38,856 23,078 172 12
Rimu 1922 5,839 3,090
Hanmer 1901 10,571 7.684 i71 5
Balmoral 1916 24,141 21,268 102 92
Eyrewell 1928 19,266 17,383 304 12 6
Ashley .. 1939 5,099 1,722 '22Naseby 1900 4,032 3,095 21 23
Herbert * 3,197
Berwick * 5,165
Allanton * 1,676
Dusky 1898 6,866 4,430 330 123 58 "4
Conical Hill 1903 4,534 4,164 46 52 89
Blue Mountains .. 1925 .10,058 8,889 174 82 37
Pebbly Hills 1930 5,330 4,349 136 7
Minor areas 1875-1939 12,488 3,366 85 66 10 4

712,212 447,494 553+ 5,340 458 574 1 234
* Newprojects. t Includes 110 acres interplanted in indigenous forest.
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